

#### Becker County Highway Department 200 State Street East Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-3128 Office 218-847-4463 Shop 218-847-7516 FAX 218-846-2360

JAMES D. OLSON, P.E.
County Engineer
BRIAN SHEPARD
Construction Manager
JONA JACOBSON
Maintenance Superintendent
JODI OIEN
Accountant

#### **INVITATION TO QUOTE**

### Becker County Project SAP 003-622-035 Joint and Surface Sealing Washington Avenue (CSAH 22)

Becker County is seeking quotes for concrete pavement joint repair and colored concrete sealing. Sealed proposals will be received until 10:00 am on Thursday, June 9, 2016 and will be open and read publicly immediately after the time set for receiving quotes in the meeting room at the **Becker County Highway Department**, 200 East State Street, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501.

Quoting Documents may be examined and/or secured at the office of the Becker County Highway Department; counter price \$10, mailed \$15, sales tax included. A digital copy of the Quoting Documents may also be downloaded on the Questcdn website at <a href="www.questcdn.com">www.questcdn.com</a> for \$10.00 by inputting Project No. **4504138**.

The undersigned Contractor proposes and agrees, if this Quote is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the County of Becker (COUNTY) per the Quoting Documents attached to perform all work as specified or indicated in the Quoting Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Quote and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Quoting Documents. All work as described in Quoting Documents must be completed by **September 23**, **2016**.

Contractor accepts all terms and conditions of the Invitation to Quote and Instruction to Contractors, including without limitation, those dealing with the disposition of Quote security. The Quote will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the Quote opening, or for such longer period of time that Contractor may agree to in writing upon request of COUNTY.

In submitting this Quote, Contractor acknowledges receipt of Quoting Documents and, Contractor has examined and understands the terms and conditions stated therein.

Contractor acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Quotes and final payment for all Unit Price Quote items will be based on actual quantities provided, determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

All proposals shall be sealed and clearly marked: SAP 003-622-035 – Concrete Joint Sealing and Colored Concrete Sealing. The County Board reserves the right to reject any or all quotes, to waive informalities therein and to accept the quote deemed most advantageous to Becker County.

## SAP 003-622-035

Quotes shall be upon basis of each option for the following major estimated quantities:

**OPTION 1: JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A2) & COLOR CONCRETE SEALING** 

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM		
2302.603	JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A2)	18,035	LIN FT		
2433.618	SILANE 40 PERCENT	19,116	SQ FT		
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM		
OPTION 1 TOTAL:					

# **OPTION 2: JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A2)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM		
2302.603	JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A2)	18,035	LIN FT		
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM		
OPTION 2 TOTAL:					

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all requirements included with this proposal shall be adhered to.

Contractor Name and Address:	
Contractor Signature:	